

# SOLOMON ISLANDS GAZETTE

No. 109

Wednesday 24th October

2007

### EXTRA ORDINARY GAZETTE

The following is published as a Supplement to this Gazette [Legal Notice No. 173]

[366]

THE SOLOMON ISLANDS NATIONAL PROVIDENT FUND ACT (Cap. 109)

APPROVAL OF WITHDRAWAL OF AMOUNT STANDING TO THE CREDIT OF

### KATIE CAMPBELL

In exercise of the powers conferred by Section 28 of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act, the Board hereby approves and authorizes -

#### KATIE CAMPBELL

To withdraw the amount standing to her credit from the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund.

Dated at Honiara this twenty-second day of October 2007

Adrian Wickham Chairman Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Board [367]

# THE SOLOMON ISLANDS NATIONAL PROVIDENT FUND ACT (Cap. 109)

### **EXEMPTION ORDER**

In exercise of the powers conferred by Section 50(a) of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act, **I, GORDON DARCY LILO**, Minister of Finance hereby, in consultation with the Board, exempt -

### KATIE CAMPBELL

From the requirements of Section 55 of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act.

Dated at Honiara this twenty-second day of October 2007

GORDON DARCY LILO Minister of Finance [368]

# THE SOLOMON ISLANDS NATIONAL PROVIDENT FUND ACT (Cap. 109)

### APPROVAL OF WITHDRAWAL OF AMOUNT STANDING TO THE CREDIT OF

### HELLEN SISIFIU

In exercise of the powers conferred by Section 28 of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act, the Board hereby approves and authorizes -

### HELLEN SISIFIU

To withdraw the amount standing to her credit from the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund.

Dated at Honiara this twenty-second day of October 2007

Adrian Wickham Chairman Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Board [369]

# THE SOLOMON ISLANDS NATIONAL PROVIDENT FUND ACT (Cap. 109)

### **EXEMPTION ORDER**

In exercise of the powers conferred by Section 50(a) of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act, **I, GORDON DARCY LILO,** Minister of Finance hereby, in consultation with the Board, exempt -

#### HELLEN SISIFIU

From the requirements of Section 55 of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act.

Dated at Honiara this twenty-second day of October 2007

GORDON DARCY LILO Minister of Finance [370]

# THE SOLOMON ISLANDS NATIONAL PROVIDENT FUND ACT (Cap. 109)

APPROVAL OF WITHDRAWAL OF AMOUNT STANDING TO THE CREDIT OF

### NUKA MARERA

In exercise of the powers conferred by Section 28 of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act, the Board hereby approves and authorizes -

### NUKA MARERA

To withdraw the amount standing to his credit from the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund.

Dated at Honiara this twenty-second day of October 2007

Adrian Wickham Chairman Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Board [371]

# THE SOLOMON ISLANDS NATIONAL PROVIDENT FUND ACT (Cap. 109)

### **EXEMPTION ORDER**

In exercise of the powers conferred by Section 50(a) of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act, I, GORDON DARCY LILO, Minister of Finance hereby, in consultation with the Board, exempt -

#### NUKA MARERA

From the requirements of Section 55 of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act.

Dated at Honiara this twenty-second day of October 2007

GORDON DARCY LILO Minister of Finance [372]

# LABOUR ACT (Cap. 73)

### EXEMPTION ORDER

In exercise of the powers conferred by Section 79 of the Labour Act (Cap 73), I Minister of Commerce, Industries and Employment hereby exempt;

### BEVERLY MERLE HUBERT

From the requirements of Section 37 of the said Labour Act.

Dated at Honiara this seventeenth day of October 2007

PETER SHANEL AGOVAKA
MINISTER FOR COMMERCE, INDUSTRIES AND EMPLOYMENT

[373]

### LABOUR ACT (Cap. 73)

### **EXEMPTION ORDER**

In exercise of the powers conferred by Section 79 of the Labour Act (Cap. 73), I Minister of Commerce, Industries and Employment hereby exempt;

### SONIA TAVOA MARAHARE

From the requirements of Section 37 of the said Labour Act.

Dated at Honiara this seventeenth day of October 2007

PETER SHANEL AGOVAKA
MINISTER FOR COMMERCE, INDUSTRIES AND EMPLOYMENT

Honiara, Solomon Islands
Printed under the authority of the
Solomon Islands Government

Printed by Solomon Islands Printers Ltd.